section 13(2) of Securitization and Reconstmction of Financial /kssets and 
Enforcement of Security InterestAct 2002 on their last known addresses, but have 
been retumed unserved, they are hereby informed byway of this public notice. 
Amount Outstanding: Rs 33,78,763/- (Rupees Thirty Three Lakhs Seventy Eight 
Thousand Seven Hundred Sixty Three only) as on 19/12/2025 with further 
interest and incidental expenses, costs, etc. 
The above Bonrower(s) and/or their Guarantorfs) (whenever applicable) are 
hereby called upon to make payment of outstanding amount within 60 days 
f rom the date of publication of this notice, failing which further steps will be

[...]

Last Date of declaration of Qualified Bidder- Monday 12.0t .2026 
Last date ofsubmlsslon of EMD: Thursday22.01.2026 on or before 06:00P.M. 
Last Date of Inspection or due diligence of assets under aucOon: Wednesday 14.01.2026 to 
Wednesday21.01.2026 
Bid Increment value: 
1.Rs. 2,50,000/-(Rupees two lakh fifty thousand only) fortransler of Lease hold rights of Saralkel land 
2. Rs. 5,000/- (Rupees Five Thousand only) for sale of land at Mouza, BIrpana, West Bengal. 
DateandTime of the Auction: Tuesday27.01.2026 and Ome between 11:00 A.M.to 06:00P.M. 
I. https://lbbl.baanknet.com/eauctlon-lbbl/hornelsthellnkforfheauctlonprovlder.Contactdetallsfbr